MAY. 4.2006 4:09PM TOLER SCHAFFER

NO. 326 P. 2

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OM <u>B</u> No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MPMAN.COM, Inc.	Name: <u>SIGMATEL, INC.</u>		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔲 N	o		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1601 S. MOPAC		
Execution Date(s) January 3, 2006	-		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>AUSTIN</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>TX</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 78746		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Record to correct Docket No. on an Assignment	210. <u>78740</u>		
Cother previously recorded on Reel/Frame 017181/0817	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/059,777	B. Patent No.(s)		
Atty. Docket No.: 1087-MPM0001-C1			
Additional numbers a	tached? Yes Vo		
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;1		
Name: Jeffrey G. Toler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Toler Schaffer, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5000 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 265			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Austin	8. Payment Information		
State: TX Zip: 78746	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>512-327-5515</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>512-327-5575</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2469</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Jeffrev G. Toler</u>		
Signature: AL	5-4-2006		
Signature	Date		
Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No.: 38,342	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 1

PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0561

<b>~~</b>	₩ MAY	4.2006	4:10PM

F

TOLER SCHAFFER**)1** 

PAGE 004/004

700236129

P. 6
------

	Γ ΛΕ ΕΛΝ	n Rore
U.S. DEPARTMEN		INCRUE

Form PTO-1595 (Rov. 07/05) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plat	ase record the attached documents or the new address(ee) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MPMANLCOM, Inc.	Name: SIGMATEL, INC.		
	internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1601 S. Mopec		
Execution Date(s) January 3, 2005			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Austin		
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 76745		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional neme(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Vo		
	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)		
10/059,777			
Docket Number: 1087-MPM0002			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Wes VNo		
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Jeffrey G. Toler			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address; Toler, Larson & Abai LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Actiness: 5000 Pieze on the Lake, Suite 265	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>76746</u>	Expiration Date		
Phone Number. (612) 327-5515	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2469		
Fax Number: (512) 327-5452			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Jeffrev G. Toler		
). Signature:	1-11-2006		
Signature	Date		
Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No. 38,342	Total number of pages including cover:		
Name of Person Signing	wheet, attackments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faced to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.C.Box 7459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Т

PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0562 MAY. 4. 2006 4:09PM TOLER SCHAFFER

NO. 326 P. 3

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by SigmaTel, Inc., having its principle place of business at 1601 S. Mo Pac Expwy., Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78746, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and mpman.com having its principle place of business at 3F Youscung Building 1595-3 Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea, 137-070 ("Assignor"), and is effective as of the date of the last signature hereto ("the Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer, and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all resulting patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof, (the "Assigned Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignce any and all worldwide rights, title and interests Assignor holds, or may hold, in and to the Assigned Patent Rights, together with all rights derived therefrom, including but not limited to the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present and future infringement.

This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. If any term or other provision of this Assignment is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced by any rule of law or public policy, all other conditions and provisions of this Assignment will nevertheless remain in full force and effect so long as the economic or legal substance of the transaction contemplated hereby is not affected in any manner materially adverse to any party. Upon such determination that any term or other provision is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced, the parties hereto will negotiate in good faith to modify this Assignment so as to effect the original intent of the parties as closely as possible in order that the transaction contemplated hereby are consummated as originally intended to the greatest extent possible.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0563 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives effective as of the date written below.

SIGM	IATEL, INC.
Ву:	Ronald Elyster
Title:_	Chairman / President/CEO
Date:_	Sun. 3,2006
	STATE OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2005, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this Patent Assignment in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS, my hand and official seal,

Notary Public

MPMAN.COM Donaki By:\_ Presid Title: Date; )ar

:

<sup>[</sup>TO BE NOTARIZED IN KOREA]

MAY. 4.2006 4:09PM

## EXHIBIT 1

.

Patent Title: MPEG Portable Sound Reproducing System and a Reproducing Method Thereof

Inventors: Kwang-su Moon and Jung-ha Hwang

Patents and Pending Applications;

<u>Country</u>	Patent/Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
US	6,629,000 (patent)	April 17, 1998
US	10/059,777 (application)	January 29, 2002
China	98114958.8 (patent)	April 20, 1998
Europe	98201235 (application)	April 17, 1998
Korea	287366 (patent)	November 24, 1997